SBP150014_034, executed November 21, 2022, on behalf of Talos 
ERT LLC, as Principal, and Pennsylvania Insurance Company, as Surety, in favor of the United 
States Department of Interior, acting through and by the Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 
(BOEM), as Obligee, in the amount of One Million Four Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand One 
Hundred Twelve and 00/100 Dollars ($1,428,112.00).

Lease No.: OCS-G 27051
All of Block 339, East Cameron Area, South Addition

Date of Execution: November 21, 2022 
Effective Date of Change: December 3, 2025

In consideration of the mutual agreement contained herein, the Principal and the Surety hereby 
consent to the following changes:

The penalty amount has decreased from:

One Million Four Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Twelve and 00/100 
Dollars —($1,428,112.00)

Leasing & Financial 
Responsibility Section

to:

Two Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eight and 00/100 Dollars — ($229,808.00)

All other conditions and terms to remain as originally written.

Signed, sealed and dated this 3rd day of December, 2025.

Talos ERT LLC
Principal
333 Clay Street, Suite 3300 
Houston, TX 77002

By:

Pennsylvania Insurance Company
Surety
P.O. Box 3646